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Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 1:30.22St Xavier

1) Crush, Johnny 12 2) Durham, Owen 10
3) Mercer, Thomas 11 4) Thiesing, Alex 11

21.55 47.83 1:09.69 1:30.22
2 1:37.23Trinity

1) Tapp, Sawyer 11 2) Stuecker, Hampton 9
3) Agusti, Mateo 11 4) Kammeyer, Alec 11

23.74 56.77 1:15.09 1:37.23
3 1:39.47Eastern

1) McMinn, Bill 10 2) Boyd, Paxton 9
3) Feller, Curtis 12 4) Blanford, Jake 9

25.29 53.20 1:17.53 1:39.47
4 1:40.41Manual

1) Beckley, Hayden 10 2) Parker, Dant 12
3) Shuman, Jackson 12 4) Thompson, Forrest 9

23.90 52.67 1:16.89 1:40.41
5 1:42.16Woodford Co

1) Miller, Brady 12 2) Moore, Tiernan 12
3) Fehrman, Wyatt 11 4) Gatewood, Charlie 10

27.79 55.31 1:19.87 1:42.16
6 1:42.32North Oldham

1) Miesner, Bailey 11 2) Xia, Bryan 10
3) Reetz, Brady 9 4) Graboviy, Patrick 10

27.73 55.02 1:19.39 1:42.32
7 1:46.28Oldham Co

1) Holton, Arlen 11 2) Lackner, Carter 12
3) Bailey, Tucker 10 4) Lackner, James 12

28.59 59.06 1:21.67 1:46.28
8 1:47.19West Jessamine

1) Tatro, Joshua 11 2) Smetanko, Alex 11
3) Simon, Samuel 11 4) Abbott, Jacob 12

25.80 54.14 1:19.92 1:47.19
9 1:48.98Boyle Co

1) Gilbert, Benjamin 11 2) Perry, Evan 9
3) Germann, Max 12 4) Lockhart, Andrew 10

26.54 56.68 1:24.78 1:48.98
10 1:48.99Collins

1) Terry, Noah 11 2) Allen, Maguire 12
3) Bray, Holden 10 4) Wilson, DaVaughn 11

28.49 59.21 1:25.29 1:48.99
11 1:50.32Collegiate

1) Hofmann, Lincoln 10 2) Smith, Caleb 12
3) Webb, Miles 10 4) Berzansky, David 9

23.91 57.79 1:23.59 1:50.32
12 1:52.47South Oldham

1) Hutchens, Tucker 9 2) Sorenson, Jordan 11
3) Kahle, Connor 11 4) McOmber, Matthew 12

28.93 1:02.98 1:27.77 1:52.47
13 1:54.58Louisville Male

1) Hughes, Quinton 11 2) Seraphine, Jameson 10
3) Castillo, Marc 9 4) Holloway, Spencer 12

28.65 56.80 1:27.24 1:54.58

14 1:55.58Danville
1) Jefferson, Grey 8 2) Longenecker, Oliver 12
3) Pennington, Henry 11 4) Goodwin, Abel 11

30.42 1:03.30 1:30.83 1:55.58
15 2:05.33Eminence

1) Landers, Austin 10 2) Harris, Grifϐin 8
3) Blevins, Kaid 11 4) Heath, Trey 9

35.03 1:11.87 1:39.87 2:05.33
16 2:09.42Ky Country Day

1) Poston, Bobby 8 2) Garlove, Addison 12
3) Hu, James 8 4) Zhao, Kevin 8

38.02 1:09.03 1:41.25 2:09.42
 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
St Xavier 111 1:39.32Thiesing, Alex

22.89 47.91 1:13.59 1:39.32
Trinity 112 1:42.21Hitch, Meyer

23.61 49.35 1:15.71 1:42.21
St Xavier 123 1:43.30Augustus, Jack

24.21 50.80 1:17.28 1:43.30
Boyle Co  94 1:43.68Hamon, Luke

23.92 50.23 1:17.27 1:43.68
Trinity 115 1:43.86Agusti, Mateo

24.92 52.08 1:18.75 1:43.86
St Xavier 116 1:43.93Baumann, Clay

24.33 50.96 1:18.07 1:43.93
Woodford Co 127 1:44.80Miller, Brady

24.58 51.33 1:18.45 1:44.80
St Xavier 108 1:45.40Rankin, Carter

23.87 50.59 1:17.84 1:45.40
Manual 129 1:46.39Parker, Dant

24.92 51.73 1:18.83 1:46.39
Manual 1210 1:47.65Shuman, Jackson

24.87 52.14 1:19.92 1:47.65
Boyle Co 1011 1:49.27Bostick, Beau

24.73 52.09 1:20.58 1:49.27
South Oldham 1012 1:49.73Moss, Andrew

25.00 52.64 1:21.04 1:49.73
Trinity  913 1:52.27Roy, Alex

25.33 53.36 1:23.08 1:52.27
Collins 1214 1:53.17Allen, Maguire

26.24 54.79 1:23.82 1:53.17
Whiteϐield  915 1:53.54Fow, Nixon

26.37 55.44 1:24.81 1:53.54
North Oldham 1116 1:55.48Miesner, Bailey

25.89 54.87 1:25.23 1:55.48
 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
St Xavier 111 1:49.17Mercer, Thomas

23.48 50.71 1:22.85 1:49.17
St Xavier 122 1:51.68Benton, Noah

24.24 52.80 1:25.06 1:51.68
Manual 103 1:52.66Beckley, Hayden

24.46 52.89 1:26.04 1:52.66
St Xavier 104 1:53.63Harrison, Peyton

25.40 53.79 1:26.87 1:53.63
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(Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

St Xavier 105 1:57.58Kang, Ryan
25.92 55.15 1:28.86 1:57.58

Eastern 126 1:58.08Feller, Curtis
25.77 56.30 1:29.46 1:58.08

Louisville Male 107 1:59.16Seraphine, Jameson
26.21 57.34 1:31.66 1:59.16

Woodford Co 128 2:02.20Moore, Tiernan
26.44 59.39 1:32.51 2:02.20

Trinity 119 2:02.94Geddie, Joey
26.17 57.65 1:34.72 2:02.94

Eastern 1010 2:03.61Brown, Jackson
27.68 58.35 1:35.35 2:03.61

Shelby Co 1111 2:04.53Zehnder, Liam
25.98 57.13 1:35.83 2:04.53

South Oldham 1012 2:04.80Graves, Karter
26.90 59.60 1:35.52 2:04.80

Christian Acad  913 2:05.20Borraga, Jack
27.86 59.75 1:35.69 2:05.20

Garrard Co 1114 2:09.41Hardwick, Cole
27.68 59.28 1:39.68 2:09.41

North Oldham  915 2:10.06Reetz, Brady
26.84 59.63 1:39.32 2:10.06

Whiteϐield  916 2:11.86Fow, Nixon
28.26 1:02.67 1:40.65 2:11.86

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
St Xavier 121 21.16McCall, Sammy
Collegiate 102 21.35Hofmann, Lincoln
Boyle Co 103 21.62Gover, Ethan
St Xavier 124 21.64Owen, John
West Jessamine 115 21.76Tatro, Joshua
St Xavier 116 22.01Von Allmen, Nico
Eastern  97 22.09Blanford, Jake
Trinity 118 22.21Kammeyer, Alec
St Xavier 129 22.32Campbell, Matthew
Trinity  910 22.37Rose, William
Eastern  911 22.89Boyd, Paxton
Trinity 1212 23.43Buchanan, Max
Trinity 1013 23.57Brown, Gabriel
Oldham Co 1114 23.90Holton, Arlen
Collins 1115 24.03Wilson, DaVaughn
Louisville Male 1116 24.46Hughes, Quinton
Boyle Co 1117 24.60Gilbert, Benjamin

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
St Xavier 111 49.17Mercer, Thomas

23.41 49.17
Boyle Co 102 49.48Coyle, Clark

23.22 49.48
St Xavier  93 50.28Wilcox, Boone

24.01 50.28
Oldham Co 104 50.32Bailey, Tucker

23.46 50.32

Trinity 115 51.14Tapp, Sawyer
23.99 51.14

St Xavier 106 52.11Theuer, Hudson
24.40 52.11

Woodford Co 107 52.45Gatewood, Charlie
24.58 52.45

St Xavier 108 52.62Harrison, Peyton
25.36 52.62

Manual 129 53.72Shuman, Jackson
25.40 53.72

Boyle Co 1010 53.89Bostick, Beau
25.03 53.89

Woodford Co 1111 54.66Fehrman, Wyatt
25.50 54.66

Manual  9*12 55.32Thompson, Forrest
26.02 55.32

North Oldham  9*12 55.32Reetz, Brady
25.57 55.32

West Jessamine 1114 56.30Smetanko, Alex
25.90 56.30

Eastern 1115 57.19Bolyard, Jack
26.04 57.19

Ballard 1216 57.45Piazza, Ryan
25.63 57.45

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
St Xavier 121 43.69Crush, Johnny

21.00 43.69
St Xavier 122 45.45McCall, Sammy

21.93 45.45
Boyle Co 103 46.94Gover, Ethan

22.66 46.94
Trinity 114 47.07Hitch, Meyer

22.70 47.07
St Xavier 125 47.34Augustus, Jack

23.09 47.34
West Jessamine 116 47.37Tatro, Joshua

22.75 47.37
Boyle Co  97 47.56Hamon, Luke

23.07 47.56
St Xavier 118 48.30Von Allmen, Nico

23.12 48.30
Trinity  99 48.65Rose, William

23.39 48.65
North Oldham 1010 50.13Xia, Bryan

24.47 50.13
Trinity 1111 50.21Kammeyer, Alec

23.62 50.21
Shelby Co 1012 51.11Stephens, George

24.51 51.11
Eastern  913 51.37Blanford, Jake

24.70 51.37
Shelby Co 1114 51.38Zehnder, Liam

24.51 51.38
Collins 1215 52.47Allen, Maguire

25.34 52.47
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(Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Woodford Co 1016 53.75Gatewood, Charlie
24.88 53.75

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
St Xavier 111 4:36.35Thiesing, Alex

24.46 51.59 1:19.24 1:47.34
2:15.65 2:43.97 3:12.25 3:40.69
4:08.90 4:36.35

St Xavier 122 4:37.80Lanning, Mason
24.76 51.69 1:19.40 1:47.72

2:15.94 2:44.67 3:13.41 3:41.97
4:10.47 4:37.80

Woodford Co 123 4:38.14Miller, Brady
25.28 52.40 1:20.16 1:48.28

2:16.70 2:45.38 3:14.30 3:43.06
4:11.25 4:38.14

St Xavier 104 4:40.52Durham, Owen
24.72 52.14 1:20.06 1:48.74

2:17.27 2:45.80 3:15.00 3:44.01
4:12.88 4:40.52

Trinity  95 4:42.30Stuecker, Hampton
25.44 53.35 1:21.67 1:50.45

2:19.47 2:48.11 3:16.73 3:45.63
4:14.38 4:42.30

St Xavier 116 4:43.20Baumann, Clay
24.77 52.24 1:20.83 1:49.90

2:18.83 2:47.90 3:17.16 3:46.23
4:15.21 4:43.20

Eastern 107 4:49.54McMinn, Bill
25.04 52.81 1:21.08 1:49.82

2:18.39 2:47.66 3:18.13 3:49.20
4:20.20 4:49.54

Manual 128 4:51.76Parker, Dant
25.95 54.07 1:23.05 1:52.36

2:21.83 2:51.61 3:21.88 3:52.34
4:22.50 4:51.76

Trinity 119 4:57.74Agusti, Mateo
26.31 54.18 1:23.75 1:54.06

2:24.33 2:54.77 3:26.21 3:55.92
4:27.54 4:57.74

Trinity  910 5:04.30Roy, Alex
26.50 55.67 1:25.93 1:56.68

2:28.06 2:59.53 3:31.60 4:03.68
4:35.24 5:04.30

South Oldham 1011 5:04.90Moss, Andrew
26.62 55.77 1:25.99 1:56.88

2:27.73 2:59.40 3:31.28 4:03.35
4:35.26 5:04.90

Eastern  812 5:09.98Johnson, Colby
27.20 56.85 1:27.66 1:58.71

2:29.91 3:01.81 3:34.34 4:06.71
4:38.87 5:09.98

Henry Co 1213 5:12.04Downey, Dillon
27.59 57.53 1:28.27 2:00.12

2:31.94 3:03.95 3:35.90 4:08.16
4:40.44 5:12.04

Eastern 1114 5:20.05Bolyard, Jack
26.77 56.50 1:27.77 2:00.47

2:33.37 3:06.36 3:39.94 4:13.51
4:46.87 5:20.05

Ballard  815 5:28.37Mardis, Jake
28.93 1:00.72 1:33.37 2:06.63

2:39.97 3:13.15 3:47.02 4:20.80
4:54.83 5:28.37

Trinity 11--- DFSGeddie, Joey
Declared false start

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 1:25.55St Xavier

1) Owen, John 12 2) Von Allmen, Nico 11
3) Augustus, Jack 12 4) McCall, Sammy 12

21.74 43.48 1:04.77 1:25.55
2 1:26.35Boyle Co

1) Coyle, Clark 10 2) Bostick, Beau 10
3) Hamon, Luke 9 4) Gover, Ethan 10

21.53 44.90 1:04.79 1:26.35
3 1:27.20Trinity

1) Tapp, Sawyer 11 2) Hitch, Meyer 11
3) Rose, William 9 4) Kammeyer, Alec 11

21.87 43.39 1:05.49 1:27.20
4 1:32.32Eastern

1) Feller, Curtis 12 2) Brown, Jackson 10
3) McMinn, Bill 10 4) Blanford, Jake 9

23.09 46.88 1:09.84 1:32.32
5 1:33.32Oldham Co

1) Bailey, Tucker 10 2) Holton, Arlen 11
3) Lackner, James 12 4) Lackner, Carter 12

22.56 46.09 1:10.10 1:33.32
6 1:33.62North Oldham

1) Xia, Allan 8 2) Graboviy, Patrick 10
3) Rubinstein, Ben 9 4) Xia, Bryan 10

24.35 47.23 1:11.23 1:33.62
7 1:34.48South Oldham

1) Graves, Karter 10 2) Kahle, Connor 11
3) Bottoms, Dalton 12 4) Moss, Andrew 10

23.47 46.63 1:11.39 1:34.48
8 1:34.93Woodford Co

1) Moore, Tiernan 12 2) Fehrman, Wyatt 11
3) Miller, Brady 12 4) Gatewood, Charlie 10

24.50 48.63 1:34.93
9 1:35.05West Jessamine

1) Smetanko, Alex 11 2) Abbott, Jacob 12
3) Simon, Samuel 11 4) Tatro, Joshua 11

23.48 50.08 1:13.58 1:35.05
10 1:36.50Collins

1) Wilson, DaVaughn 11 2) Bray, Holden 10
3) Terry, Noah 11 4) Allen, Maguire 12

24.39 48.64 1:12.72 1:36.50
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(Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

11 1:37.30Manual
1) Owens, Evan 10 2) Boehm, Grayson 11
3) Robinson, Elijah 11 4) Baharestan, Navarre 10

24.05 48.22 1:13.35 1:37.30
12 1:37.65Collegiate

1) Hofmann, Lincoln 10 2) Smith, Caleb 12
3) Berzansky, David 9 4) Webb, Miles 10

21.29 46.31 1:13.86 1:37.65
13 1:40.74Louisville Male

1) Hughes, Quinton 11 2) Castillo, Marc 9
3) Wade, Cooper 12 4) Seraphine, Jameson 10

24.42 50.31 1:17.67 1:40.74
14 1:41.39Danville

1) Longenecker, Oliver 12 2) Jefferson, Grey 8
3) Goodwin, Abel 11 4) Pennington, Henry 11

26.83 51.54 1:16.88 1:41.39
15 1:42.73Ballard

1) Piazza, Ryan 12 2) Wu, Stanley 11
3) Watson, Chris 10 4) Mardis, Jake 8

24.54 53.63 1:16.37 1:42.73
16 1:46.51Spencer Co

1) Sivert, Nathan 10 2) Basham, Kyran 11
3) Blandford, Nate 8 4) Abu Shwiemeh, Bilal 12

26.15 52.56 1:24.21 1:46.51
 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
St Xavier 121 47.01Crush, Johnny

22.83 47.01
Boyle Co 102 50.68Coyle, Clark

24.67 50.68
Trinity 113 50.84Tapp, Sawyer

24.61 50.84
Oldham Co 104 51.48Bailey, Tucker

24.75 51.48
Manual 105 51.57Beckley, Hayden

25.36 51.57
St Xavier 106 51.93Theuer, Hudson

25.59 51.93
Collegiate 107 52.06Hofmann, Lincoln

25.13 52.06
St Xavier 128 52.46Owen, John

25.65 52.46
St Xavier  99 52.85Wilcox, Boone

25.68 52.85
Garrard Co 1110 56.70Hardwick, Cole

27.53 56.70
Boyle Co 1111 57.09Gilbert, Benjamin

27.04 57.09
Manual  912 58.16Thompson, Forrest

28.17 58.16
Eastern 1013 58.38Brown, Jackson

28.44 58.38
North Oldham 1114 59.17Miesner, Bailey

28.50 59.17

Trinity 1115 59.72Carothers, Andrew
28.18 59.72

Western Hills 12--- DQFoster, Hunter
No Show Penalty

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Woodford Co 121 57.47Moore, Tiernan

27.34 57.47
St Xavier 122 57.52Benton, Noah

27.50 57.52
St Xavier 103 58.44Durham, Owen

27.81 58.44
St Xavier 114 58.81Niemiec, Mitchell

27.50 58.81
St Xavier 125 59.42Campbell, Matthew

27.95 59.42
Eastern 126 59.67Feller, Curtis

28.44 59.67
Eastern  97 1:00.70Boyd, Paxton

28.78 1:00.70
Louisville Male 108 1:00.95Seraphine, Jameson

28.90 1:00.95
Trinity  99 1:01.94Stuecker, Hampton

29.37 1:01.94
Woodford Co 1110 1:02.05Fehrman, Wyatt

29.26 1:02.05
West Jessamine 1111 1:03.26Smetanko, Alex

29.61 1:03.26
Christian Acad  912 1:03.51Borraga, Jack

29.79 1:03.51
Eminence 1113 1:05.31Blevins, Kaid

31.10 1:05.31
Trinity 1114 1:05.37Clark, Aidan

30.24 1:05.37
Ky Country Day 1215 1:06.36Garlove, Addison

30.54 1:06.36
South Oldham 1216 1:07.51Bottoms, Dalton

32.05 1:07.51
 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 3:01.68St Xavier

1) Thiesing, Alex 11 2) McCall, Sammy 12
3) Mercer, Thomas 11 4) Crush, Johnny 12

21.88 45.95 1:07.85 1:31.77
1:53.63 2:18.21 2:38.98 3:01.68

2 3:11.83Boyle Co
1) Gover, Ethan 10 2) Bostick, Beau 10
3) Coyle, Clark 10 4) Hamon, Luke 9

23.23 48.50 1:11.86 1:37.75
2:00.00 2:25.04 2:47.03 3:11.83

3 3:12.16Trinity
1) Hitch, Meyer 11 2) Rose, William 9
3) Agusti, Mateo 11 4) Geddie, Joey 11

22.41 46.97 1:09.96 1:35.63
1:58.76 2:22.99 2:46.39 3:12.16
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(Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

4 3:18.44Manual
1) Beckley, Hayden 10 2) Parker, Dant 12
3) Shuman, Jackson 12 4) Thompson, Forrest 9

23.04 47.71 1:11.80 1:37.37
2:01.26 2:27.22 2:51.16 3:18.44

5 3:24.02Eastern
1) Bolyard, Jack 11 2) Brown, Jackson 10
3) Boyd, Paxton 9 4) McMinn, Bill 10

24.78 52.21 1:17.06 1:43.45
2:07.78 2:37.86 2:57.85 3:24.02

6 3:24.81North Oldham
1) Miesner, Bailey 11 2) Graboviy, Patrick 10
3) Reetz, Brady 9 4) Xia, Bryan 10

24.72 51.45 1:15.89 1:43.09
1:58.02 2:34.42 2:58.65 3:24.81

7 3:30.62South Oldham
1) Graves, Karter 10 2) Kahle, Connor 11
3) Bottoms, Dalton 12 4) Moss, Andrew 10

24.63 51.64 1:16.56 1:43.30
2:10.14 2:39.80 3:03.77 3:30.62

8 3:39.33Collins
1) Bray, Holden 10 2) Terry, Noah 11
3) Sponel, Jackson 10 4) Wilson, DaVaughn 11

26.25 54.20 1:19.74 1:47.42
2:15.07 2:44.50 3:10.12 3:39.33

9 3:46.25Oldham Co
1) Lackner, James 12 2) Moch, Joey 11
3) Lackner, Nathan 8 4) Lackner, Carter 12

27.28 56.57 1:24.04 1:55.69
2:21.88 2:51.35 3:16.83 3:46.25

10 3:48.36Woodford Co
1) Goins, Greg 9 2) Graham, Preston 10
3) Martin, Elijah 12 4) Lehmkuhler, Jack 12

28.32 1:02.13 1:30.30 1:59.91
2:15.98 2:54.55 3:19.98 3:48.36

11 4:05.01Eminence
1) Heath, Trey 9 2) Landers, Austin 10
3) Harris, Grifϐin 8 4) Blevins, Kaid 11

26.51 56.11 1:25.01 1:58.33
2:29.81 3:07.03 3:34.49 4:05.01

12 4:07.59Spencer Co
1) Hagan, Jayden 9 2) Blandford, Nate 8
3) Hart, Logan 10 4) Jauregui, Jesus 11

27.48 58.17 1:28.84 2:02.68
2:33.74 3:07.70 3:36.34 4:07.59

13 4:10.08Louisville Male
1) Zeru, Jo 12 2) Holloway, Spencer 12
3) Suel, Jack 12 4) Wade, Cooper 12

28.50 1:02.41 1:31.59 2:04.27
2:34.67 3:10.01 3:38.31 4:10.08

14 4:16.72Fern Creek
1) Krausen, Hayden 12 2) Wurfel, Jacob 11
3) Jaques, Chase 8 4) Krausen, Aaron 9

30.22 1:03.49 1:34.47 2:08.59
2:40.65 3:17.68 3:46.13 4:16.72

15 4:17.84West Jessamine
1) Duncan, Nathaniel 10 2) Sperlein, Mark 8
3) Absher, Ian 11 4) Freese, Cohen 8

32.43 1:07.61 1:38.86 2:12.49
2:42.36 3:15.81 3:44.40 4:17.84

--- DQBallard
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Mardis, Jake 8 2) Wu, Stanley 11
3) Watson, Chris 10 4) Piazza, Ryan 12

27.98 59.12 1:27.21 1:58.67
2:24.54 2:55.31 3:20.31 DQ


